F0777 PTQ-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OME No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Paten <u>Land Trademark Office</u>
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Larry N. Mcallister (10/23/2006), William L. Bartz, Jr. (10/23/2006), and Kenneth S. Christianson (10/23/2006) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stlached?	METAL MASTERS FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT CO., Name: INC. Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name x Assignment Merger Change of Name	100 Industrial Boulevard
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Clayton
Government Interest Assignment	State:Delaware
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 19938
Olher	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
11/585,537 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom corrospondence	E Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: Richard M. Beck CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Internal Address; Atty. Dkt.: 00275-00159-US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street P.O. Box 2207	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting litie)
City: Wilmington	8. Payment Information
State: DE Zip:19899	a. Credil Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (302) 658-9141	Expiration Date
Fax Number:(302) 658-5614	b. Deposit Account Number 03-2775
Email Address: rbeck@cblh.com	Authorized User Name Richard M. Beck
9. Signature: Rechard M. Besh Signature	November 16, 2006 Date
Richard M. Beck - 22,580 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including covar sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

i hereby certify that this paper (a Trademark Office, facsimile no. (long with any paper referred to as being attached or enciosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and 571) 273-0140, on the date shown boldw.
Dated: November 16, 2006	Signature: US Flamm (AngyL-Hamm)

PATENT REEL: 018543 FRAME: 0401

NOV. 16. 2006 3:43PM 3022524210 NO. 5518 P. 2/2

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Larry McAllister, William L. Bartz, Jr., and Kenneth S. Christianson residing at 561 Troon Road, Dover, DE 19904; 464 W. Denneys Road, Dover, DE 19904; and 4553 Holletts Corner Road, Clayton, DE 19938, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto METAL MASTERS FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT CO., INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, located at 100 Industrial Boulevard, Clayton, DE 19938, the entire right, title and interest in and to this application for United States Letters Patent, executed currently herewith, entitled Adjustable Multi-Component Conical Corner Structure for Shelving (275*159) including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, and hereby agree whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Date: $\frac{10/23/06}{10/23/06}$ Date: $\frac{10/23/06}{10/23/06}$

RMB/alh/477795

PATENT REEL: 018543 FRAME: 0402

RECORDED: 11/16/2006